

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.2547 OF 2004

With

WRIT PETITION NO.3389 OF 2004

----

WRIT PETITION NO.2547 OF 2004

Sanjay S. Sawant & ors. .. Petitioners  
v/s.  
B.M.C. & ors. .. Respondents

W I T H

WRIT PETITION NO.3389 OF 2004

Rajesh Maruti Chakor & ors. .. Petitioners  
v/s.  
B.M.C. & ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Manish Mestry i/by M/s.M.P.Vashi & Associates  
for petitioners.

Ms.A.K. Savla for respondents.

----

**CORAM : H.L. GOKHALE &  
S.C.DHARMADHKARI, JJ.**

**DATED : 1ST FEBRUARY 2005**

**P.C. :**

1. An affidavit in reply has been filed by one Mr.Ahmed Abdul Shaikh, Deputy Chief Security Officer of the respondents. He will ascertain as to how many vacancies belonging to various

reserved categories are required to be filled. He will also ascertain from among the list of 255 and 126 candidates mentioned in Para 3(e) of the Affidavit dated 31st January 2005 as to how many candidates belong to the reserved category. That will give us the number of the remaining vacancies to be filled.

2. Ms.Savla needs time to file a reply. Matter to stand over to 15th February 2005, as requested by her. The petitioners will also furnish information in this behalf to Mr.Shaikh as to whether they belong to any of the reserved categories.

(H.L. GOKHALE, J.)

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)