

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2005

Sanjay S.sawant And Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

B.m.c.and Ors ....Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2126 OF 2007

Jayaprakash Pandurang Borji And 17 Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation Adn ....Respondent  
4 Ors

Ms.Prachi Khandge i/b M/s M.P.VASHI AND ASSCO.for the  
Petitioner in both the petitions

Mr.H.C.Pimple for BMC-Respondent

**CORAM : ANOOP V. MOHTA &  
RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, JJ**

**DATE : 6th April, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to the week commencing from 17/04/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**