

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2005

Sanjay S. Sawant and ors

... Petitioners

vs.

B.M.C. and ors

... Respondents

Ms. Gargi Warunjikar a/w. Prachi Khandge i/b. MP Vashi & Associates for the Petitioners.

Mrs. Rupali Adhate for the MCGM.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ. &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

DATED : 20 DECEMBER, 2022

P.C. :-

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners submits that Rule has been issued in the matter. She further submits that the matter be fixed for final hearing.
2. In view of that place the matter in the weekly board commencing from 20th February, 2023.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE.)