

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1953 OF 2005

Sanjay Sawant & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
B.M.C. & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7217 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1953 OF 2005

Sanjay Suresh Sawant & Ors.Applicants
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Sanjay Suresh Sawant & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
B.M.C. & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.265 OF 2019

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1953 OF 2005

Sanjay Sawant & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
B.M.C. & Ors.Respondents

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.2126 OF 2007

Jayaprakash Pandurang Borji & Ors.Petitioners
V/S
The Brihanmumbai Municipal
Corporation & Ors.Respondents

...

Ms. Prachi Khandge a/w Ms. Swati Chhuda i/b M/s. M.P. Vashi &
Associates for the Petitioners/Applicants.
Ms. Shilpa Redkar for Respondent No.1-BMC.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 16 MARCH 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 The above Interim Application is not on Board. Taken on Board.
- 2 The Interim Application is filed for amendment. The Writ Petition is already admitted. The learned Counsel for the Respondent-Corporation seeks time to file Affidavit to the present Interim Application.

- 2 Stand over to 28 April 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)