

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2005****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 10347 OF 2023****WITH****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 265 OF 2019****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION (L.) NO. 7217 OF 2023****IN****WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2005**

Sanjay S. Sawant and Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

B.M.C. and Ors.

.....Respondents

**WITH****WRIT PETITION NO. 2126 OF 2007**

Jayaprakash Pandurang Borji

and 17 Ors.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

B.M.C. and Ors.

.....Respondents

----

**Ms. Prachi Khandge a/w. Ms. Apurti Kulkarni i/by. M.P. Vashi & Associates, Advocate for the petitioners.****Ms. Shilpa Redkar, Advocate for M.C.G.M-respondents.**

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

1) At the request of the petitioners, place the matter for final hearing on the weekly board commencing from 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**