

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.7217 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1953 OF 2005

Sanjay Suresh Sawant and Ors. ... Applicants

Vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation, and Ors. ... Respondents

Senior Advocate Mr. Pradeep Jetly, a/w Mr. Jitendra B. Mishra for
the Applicants.

Ms. Shilpa Redkar for the Respondent/BMC.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 6th DECEMBER, 2024

P.C. :-

List the Writ Petition for a final hearing on **23rd January,
2025** along with the interim application.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)