

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2005

Sanjay S.sawant And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
B.m.c.and OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 265 OF 2019
In
WRIT PETITION 1953 OF 2005

Sanjay S.sawant And OrsPETITIONER
V/S
B.m.c.and OrsRESPONDENT

Mr Jitendra B Mishra a/w Mr Rupesh Dubey and Mr Ashutosh
Mishra i/b Ms Nilu Mishra for Petitioners.
Mr Pratik Garde i/b Ms Komal Punjabi for Respondents (BMC)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/03/2026 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)